Wisconsin law.

1.440 	 JOINT RESOLUTIONS 

[Jt. Res. No. 99, S.] 
JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 74. 

Regarding the life and memory of the wife of former Governor 
Davidson. 

The members of the legislature learn with sincere and pro-
found regret of the death of the beloved wife and life companion 
of a former president of the senate and member of the assembly 
Mrs. James 0. Davidson, of the capital city, who died at Jackson-
ville, Florida, last Saturday, while yet at the meridian of a useful 
and kindly life. 

In appreciation of the dignified and womanly demeanor of 
Mrs. Davidson during the years she was the official mistress of 
the executive home and her comely and beautiful life and char-
acter as daughter, wife, mother and friend, be it 

Reso:Ted, That when the two houses of the legislature adjourn 
today it do so out of respect to her memory and in sincere regard 
for Governor Davidson and his family. 

Further Resolved, That engrossed copies of these resolutions 
be attested by the presiding officers and chief clerks of the senate 
and assembly and transmitted to the bereft family of deceased. 

[Jt. Res. No. 108, S.] 
JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 75. 

Referring to the next legislature a proposed amendment to the 
constitution. 

WHERAS, A majority of the members elected to each of the 
two houses of the legislature have by joint resolution No. 97, 
A., agreed to the following proposed amendment to section 9 
of article V of the constitution, relating to the compensation 
of the Lieutenant Governor. (Article V) Section 9. The lieu-
tenant governor shall receive during his continuance in office 
an annual compensation * * * to be prescribed by law as 

Lo amount and time and manner of payment, which shall be in 
full for all traveling or other expenses incident to his duties. 
The compensation prescribed for lieutenant governor imme-
diatey prior to the adoption of this amendment shall continue 
in force until changed by the legislature in a manner consistent 
with the other provisions of this constitution. 

Resolved by the Senate, the Assembly concurring, That this 
proposed amendment to the constitution be referred to the legis-
lature to be chosen at the next general election, and that the 
same be published for three months previous to the time of hold-

ing such election. 
Senate: Ayes 24; Noes 0. 
Assembly : Ayes 61; Noes 0. 


